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No. 276, A.] [Published May 17, 1945. 

CHAPTER 144·. 

AN ACT to Cl'eate 201.62 (3) of the statutes, relating to fire 
prot~ction for public property. 

The people 0/ the state of Wiseonsi?!, represented in senate and 
, (lssembly, do ,enact as follows: 
201.62 (3) of the statutes is created to read: 
201.62 (3) This section shall not be applicable to the property 

of any city, village or other ullit of government which maintains 
a public fire department' and furnishes full fiie protection for 
such property. 

Approved May 15, 1945. 

No. 277, A.] [Published May 17, 1945. 

CHAPTER 145. 

AN ACT to amend 29.10 of the statutes, relating to resident 
hunting licenses and the' acquisition 0' deer yards. 

The peoplc' of the state a/Wisconsin, ,'ep,'esented in senate ancl 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
29.10 of the statutes is amended to read: 
.29.10 Resident hunting licenses and deer tags shall be issued 

subject to the provisions of section 29.09, by the cqunty clerks 
of the several counties uponblauks supplied to them, by the state 
conservation commission, to residents of eanh county duly ap­
plS,iug therefOl' who have resided in this state for at least one 
year preceding the application. The fee for each such license 
is $1.50. SuiJh license does not grant the privilege of hunting 
deer unless the licensee is in possession of a deer ,tag which shall 
be issued to him by the county clerk on application and the pay­
ment' of an additional fee of $1. Of the proceeds from the sale 
of each deer tag,' 50 cents shall be used exclusively for the 
acquisition of * * * deM' ya1Yls and the provision of winter 
feed for dee,r. The commission may cause such tags to be issued 
through agents, but no commission to be allowed for ,the sale 
of such tags. County clerks, issuing agent or conservation com­
,missio'; shall place the number of deer tag in upper right hand 
cornel' of hunting license. The sum of 50 cents arising from the 
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sale of each resident license, shall be used exclusively for the 
acquisition, maintenance and administration of public hunt~ 
ing and fishing grounds, and the adjustment and payment by 
the conservation commission o£ damages arising as a result in 
the operation of the same. 

Approved May 15, 194J5. 

No. 317, A.] [Published May 17, 1945. 

CHAPTER 146. 

AN AOT to amend 255.31 of the statutes, relating' to mileage 
fees for jurol's. 

'The people of the sia.ie of TVisconsin., 1'ep1'esenied in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

255.31 of the statutes is amended to read: 
255.31 Every gl'and and petit juror sUnlmoned upon any 

venire shall receive $4 for each day's actual attendance upo~ 
any circuit court, county court 01' 'municipal court from either 
of which an appeal in such action, as may be for trial, must be 
taken eliTeetly to the supreme court, and 4 cents for each mile 
actually traveled each (lay in going and returning ·by the most 
usual route j but shall be paid' for no clay when ,the court is not 
in session unless specia.lly ordered by the presiding judge. 

Approved May 15, 1945. 

No. 332, A.] ,[Published May 17, 1945. 

CHAPTER 14'<. 

AN AOT to repeal 40.73 (3) of the statutes, relating to reports 
pertaining to school atteJ;ldance. 

The 1,"o1'le of the state of Wi~co"sin, "e1"'esente(Z in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

40.73 (3) of the statutes is repealed. 

Approved May 15, 1945. 


